

\* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

DBE - COMMIT	· DEPARTMENT OF TRAN- MENT	SPORTATION					
OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020	0)				P.	RECEIVED	
CONTRACT NO. 07-346504						CALTRANS	
BID AMOUNT					207	5 FEB 18 P 12:	27
\$25,382,979.25							
BID OPENING DATE						CONSTRUCTION	
2/13/2025					CO	NTRACT AWARD	IS
BIDDER'S NAME Powell Construct	store Inc				,•••		1967
DBE GOAL FROM CONT							
21%	110.01						
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	TOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBE (DBE & NON-D	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA BE)	стѕ	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	ONTRACTS	
N/A			6		\$7,139,03	32.32	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE: SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE F	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. In DBE add	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are notude Caltrans' certification no., ress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)	
134, 140, 142, 143, 144, 145	Concrete Barrier (Porti pour only)	on - form &	237310, 238110 238990	Dees Burke Engineering Constructors - #43430 207 W. State Street		\$476,730.00	
					CA 91762		
28 Haul & Dispose ADL (540 tons)		540 tons)	562112, C9774, 484220	Global Transloading LLC - #35159 1842 East 29th Street		\$62,100.00	
				(562) 495	I, CA 90755 -9600		
131, 132 (partial), 135-138, 141, 147 (partial)	Guardrail Sys, Transition End Cap, End Anchor, Remove Guardrail	on Railing, Terminals,	C0683,C8320, 237310, 238990	4949 2nd		\$526,275.00	
147 (partial)	Remove Guardian			(651) 695	CA 92028 -5104		
Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	\$ See next page		
The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).					28.17 %		
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.			The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53).				
*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.  *If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion		Signature	Selvete of Bidder				
of the item to be perform		ם טאַ נוופ טייים, מפּי	scribe the exact portion				
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.			2/14/20 Date	025	(909) 356-8880 (Area Code) Tel. No.		

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Joseph Schulte
Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.						
07-346504 BID AMOUNT						
LOW CONTROL CONTROL TO SECURE A PROPERTY.						
\$25,382,979.25						
BID OPENING DATE						
2/13/2025						
BIDDER'S NAME						
Powell Constru						
DBE GOAL FROM CON	ITRACT %					
21%		T===::			T	
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	CTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DI	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO (DBE & NON-DBE)	NTRACTS
N/A		(BBE WHON BI	6		\$7,139,03	22
IN/F	`			T	650500000000000000000000000000000000000	02.32
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE F	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I DBE add	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are nclude Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
33-42 (partial)	Landscaping (fertilizer, mulch, PE's)	plants, wood	561730, 237310, 238990	Martinez Landscape Company Inc 12357 San Fernando Road, \$3,528,		\$3,528,939.50
43-67 (partial) 95-75 (partial)	Irrigation (Install & mat Minor Concrete (stamp				CA 91342 -9188 #30797	
113 - 119 (partial)	Furnish only Laminted and Aluminum Signs	d Sign Panels	C5601, D3990, 339950, 238990	0010100001		\$1,209,670.57
				(805) 45	, CA 92301 1-6246	
161-164 (partial)	Maintain TMS, Loop D Modify Lighting & Elec		C8602, C9859, 238210			\$1,347,747.00
				Ontario, (909) 98	CA 91762 5-1755	
	ng claimed for credit, regardle stating that it will be participat cific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	\$ 7,151,462.07
	er DBE subcontractors and ite	ms of work must	be consistent with the			28.17 %
Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).  Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.					er acknowledges that it is comown on this form to meet the	contract goal (49
*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show a performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.			ow all work to be	Signature	of Bidder	ma -
2If 100% of an item is no of the item to be perfor	ot to be performed or furnishe med or furnished.	d by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion	011.15		(000) 050 0000
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certificatio database.			Certification Program	2/14/20 Date		(909) 356-8880 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North America	an Industry Classification Syst	em.				
				Joseph Person to	n Schulte Contact (Please T	ype or Print)
					,	envilledit 200 attended.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.				
07-346504				
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	The same of the sa			
	neering Constructors LLC			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE			
Bryn Burke				
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER			
#43430				
NAME OF BIDDER				
Powell Construct				
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER			
NAME OF REDRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR			
Joseph Schulte	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR			
DATE				
2/14/25				
		h. d h. d.	Amount	
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided	(\$)	
134, 140, 142,	Concrete Barrier (Portion - form & pour of	\$476,730.00		
143, 144, 145				
143, 144, 143				
	<del> </del>			
1				
portion of the item to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$476,730.00	
•		As an authorized representative of		
		business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho		
		shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on		
		the PBE Commitment form.		
		I certify inder penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is true and correct.	
		W -		
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	epresentative	
		Bryn Burke		
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative	
		President		
		Title of DBE's Authorized Representation	entative	
		2/14/202	5	
		Date		

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020		
CONTRACT NO.		
07-346504		
NAME OF DBE BUSINE	SS	
Global Transload	ding LLC	
NAME OF DBE REPRES	SENTATIVE	
DBE CERTIFICATION N	UMBER	
35159		
NAME OF BIDDER		The book and the second
Powell Construc	tors Inc	
NAME OF PRIME CONT	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER	
	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR	
Joseph Schulte		
DATE		
2/14/25		
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
28 (partial)	Haul & Dispose ADL (540 Tons x \$115/ton)	\$62,100.00
		- Al(1999)
***************************************		

1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$62,100.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

ESTIMATOR

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • I DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TION		
CONTRACT NO.			
07-346504 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
Maneri Traffic Co			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
Colleen Parris			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER		
38078 NAME OF BIDDER			
Powell Constructo	ors Inc		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER	***************************************	
	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Joseph Schulte			
2/14/25			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	Amount (\$)	
131, 132 (partial)	Midwest Guardrail System	\$526,275.00	
135-138, 141	Transition Railing, End Cap, End Ancho		
147 (partial)	17 (partial) Remove Guardrail		
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$526,275.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise. I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.  I certify under penalty of perjury that Collean Parris Signature of DBE's Authorized Re Colleen Parris Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Office Administrator	my business was contacted by what above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business the thing of the contract with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct. The presentative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	ntative

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Date

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-346504 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Martinez Landscape Company Inc NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Salvador Martinez DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 30797 NAME OF BIDDER Powell Constructors Inc NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joseph Schulte DATE 2/14/25 Amount Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided Bid item number (\$) 33-42 (partial) Landscaping (fertilier, plants, wood mulch, PE's) \$1,061,943.50 \$1,622,096.00 Irrigation (Install & materials) 43-67 (partial) Minor Concrete (Stamped & broomed) 94-95 (partial) \$844, 900.00

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$3,528,939.50

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Salvador Martinez

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Salvador Martinez

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

02/14/25

# DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-346504 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Safeway Sign Company NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE 51872 DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

Powell Constructors Inc

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR
JOSEPH Schulte

STATE OF CALIFORNIA . DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE

2/14/25

Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided.	Amount (\$)
113 - 119	Laminated Sign Panes, Aluminum Signs	\$1,209,670.57
***************************************		
1.00		

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$1,209,670.57

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Charlotte MISON

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative Operations Manager

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

02/14/25

Date

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 07-346504			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	6		
VT Electric Inc			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
Tony Tran			
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER		
30828 NAME OF BIDDER			
Powell Constructo	oro Inc		
NAME OF PRIME CONTR.	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Joseph Schulte			
DATE			
2/14/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
161-164 partial	Maintain TMS, Loop Detectors, Modify	Lighting & Electrical	\$1,347,747.00
1 If 100% of an item is not t portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact rformed or furnished.	Total	\$1,347,747.00
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise. I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.  I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  Tony Tran    Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tran   Digitally signed by Tony Tony Tony Tony Tony Tony Tony Ton	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	ntative
		02/14/20	
		Date	